The Proposed Transaction will result in the issue of a significant number of shares and the
proposed issue of convertible notes may further dilute the interests of the Non-Associated
Shareholders on conversion of the convertible notes.  The impact on the Non-Associated
Shareholders and their relative percentage interests after the Proposed Transaction is set out
below:

* J Series Convertible Notes are convertible into shares at a 20% discount to the 20-day VWAP of the WRG shares at the

time of drawdown.  Based on the current 20 day VWAP the above table assumes conversion of the $1.5 million facility
will be at $0.0025 per share.  The actual conversion may differ depending on the current market price of the WRG shares
at each drawdown.

Proposed Capital Structure

Resolution

Shares On
Issue After the

Proposed
Transaction
but Before

Conversion of
Convertible

Notes

Interests After
the Proposed
Transaction
but Before

Conversion of
Convertible

Notes

Shares On
Issue After the

Proposed
Transaction

and After
Conversion of
Series I and J
Convertible

Notes

Interests After
the Proposed
Transaction

and After
Conversion of
Series I and J
Convertible

Notes
% %

Non Associated Shareholders' Interests 426,992,733 10.24% 426,992,733 8.10%

Issue of shares to Directors in lieu of fees 10 & 11 65,000,000 1.56% 65,000,000 1.23%
Conversion of loan from Mr Bob Bylin into equity 12 214,000,000 5.13% 214,000,000 4.06%
Conversion of other creditors into equity 13 150,045,000 3.60% 150,045,000 2.85%

Shares held by other shareholders after the Proposed
Transaction 856,037,733 20.53% 856,037,733 16.24%

Dilato
Capitalisation of 2011 Working Capital facility 5 500,000,000 11.99% 500,000,000 9.49%
Capitalisation  of 2013 Working Capital facility 6 1,000,000,000 23.98% 1,000,000,000 18.97%
Conversion of Series H Convertible Notes 7 1,814,210,000 43.50% 1,814,210,000 34.42%
Conversion of Series I Convertible Notes 8 500,000,000 9.49%
Conversion of Series J Convertible Notes * 9 600,000,000 11.38%

Dilato Interests 3,314,210,000 79.47% 4,414,210,000 83.76%

Share Capital after the Proposed Transaction 4,170,247,733 100.00% 5,270,247,733 100.00%

 Page  4

As can be seen from the above table, if the WRG shareholders approve the Proposed
Transaction, Dilato may control 79.47% of WRG’s voting power prior to any conversion of
Series I and J Convertible Notes.

Should Dilato convert the Series I and J Convertible Notes and WRG not issue any further
shares before the conversion, Dilato may control up to 83.76% of WRG’s voting power.

The directors have requested DMR Corporate to prepare an independent expert’s report in
accordance with ASIC Regulatory Guide 111 – Content of expert reports.  ASIC Regulatory
Guide 111 requires WRG to advise shareholders whether the Proposed Transaction is fair